
GeNfRAL SER.VICI;:$ ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLJC. BIJILPINGS SERVICE 

LEASE AMENDMENT No. _Qi_ 

L.!ASE AMENDMENT 
A00RE$$ Or p~f;MIS.es 

500 Tanca St 1st &3rd Floor 
San Juan, PFt00902.-0083 

PON Number: 

THIS AMENDMENT is made and ent(;)rfJd into between OCHOA REALTY CORP. 

whOse address is: 	 500 Tanca St PH SWte 
San Juan, i:>i:t 00902-00$3 

hereinafter .c~J.led the Lessor\ .and the UNITED StAl'ES OF AMEfUCA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to establish the Lease Term Commencement Date, and 
Order Changes to the Tenant lmprovements1 and Revise Paragraphs In the Lease Agreement. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for good atid valuable ¢onsideration, the receipt and sufficlency of which is hen!)by 
acknowledged1 covenant and agree thatthe said Lease is amended, effective August 1. ·2014 as follows: 

1) The $pace is $UbsteintiaUy complete as of JL1IY31, 2014. 
2) The rent commencement date a.nd Lease Commencement Date is hereby established as August 1, 2014. The 

Leaseterrn shall cQntlnuethrough July 31, 2024. · 
3) The total maximum Tenant Improvement allowance. has been revised to $1081 154.22~ 

SSE PAGE 2 FOR CONflNUA"flON 

T.hiS·Lease Amendment contains 6 pages. 

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and affect. 

IN Wll'N~SS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the b,elow date. 


FOR 'THE GOVERNMENT: 

Signature: 
Name: 
Title: 
Entity Name: ---!iiW.t:~dit.~U/16~ 
Pate: 

WITN1$$SED FOF{ THE LESSOR BY: 

Signat1..u"e: 
Name: 
Title: 
Date; 

l.'*'se Amendment F<;>r'rn 1V1.2 



I.ease Amendment.No. 01 ,..GS-021M9159. PAG!a Zof6 

LEASE AMENL1MENT NO. 01 
GS·02B~19159 

Page2 

4) 	 a. Tenant improvement costs of $98i739.02 were establlshe.d In the Notice to Proceed "NTP" dated April 22, 2014. 
Subsequently; the Government requested changes to the scope of Tenant Improvement$. The Government hereby 
orders the following changes to the Tenantlmprovements as Change Order#01: 

.ITEM 	 COST 
PCO #01- REALIGN ~QOM AND CREATE.NEW OFFICE ADJACENT TO FILE RM 

TOTALAODl.ilONAL ii COSTS 	 $ 

Revised Tenant Improvement Costs: $106j 154.22 

b. Paragraph 13 of the Lease is deleted in its entirety and replacecl wlth the following: 

Pursuantto Paragraph 3.1, "Tenant Improvements lnclude.d in Offer", the maxJmumTenant Improvement Allowance 
shall be $106; 154,24 ($20.45/ABOA SF or $17JH/RSf) amortized over 60 months at 6;00% payable monthly at the 
rate of $~,052;26 or $24,627.1 oannually and is included in the annual rent payment Identified In Paragraph 3 of this 
Lease. The rental rate.$ will be adjusted accordingly in a Lease Amendment so as to amortize the actual cost of the 
Tenant Improvements from the commencement date of .the !.,ease. Pursuant to Paragraph 3.2, "Tenant 
Improvements Rental Adjustment'\ the Government, at its sole disqretion, shall make all decisions as to the usage 
and payment for said ienant ImprovementAllowance. 

5) Paragraph 3 of the Lease is deleted in Its entirety and replaced with the following: 

The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent of $2.46;"192.92 ($41.65/RSF yielding $47AS/ABOA $F) atthe rate 
of $20,541.0$ per month in arrears for years 1 through 5 and an annual rent of$231,097.92 ($39.05/ RSF' yielding 
$44.52 ABOA SF) and at the rate of $19,258.16 per month In arrears for years 6 through 10. For any period fess than 
one full year, the.rental rates have been annualized. 

Rent for a lesser period shall be prorated. Rent gi:r payments shall be made payable to: 

OCHOA REALTY CORP. 

(Mi:1iling address) 


P.O. Box 9020083 

San Juan, Puerto Rico 00902~0088 


(Physical Address) 

500 Tanca St, PH Floor 


San Juan, Puerto Rico 00902-0083 

Tel: 787-474-4900 


6) Paragraph 9 of the Lease is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: 

Savills-Studley, Inc. is the authorized real estate broker representing the Government in connection with this lease 
transaction. The Lessor and Studley, Inc, have agreed to a cooperating lease commission of• of the firm term 
value of this lease; The total amount of the commission isi.-. The Lessor shall pay the maker no additional 
commissions assodiated with this lease transaction. In a~with the "Broker Commission and Commission 
c.r.ei:f·'..t" para···gra.ph .. th.. e Br.oker .has as.. ree.d.to fo.·rego~.Y1\}.ofthe comm.lssion that it Is enti.tle.d tQ.recelve .in.co.nneot.ion 
wtth this lease transaction ("Commission Credit"). The"bommission Creditis-- The Lessor agrees to pay 
the Commission less the Commission Credit to the Broker in accordance w~ph 2.1 of the Sl=O, "Broker 
commlssJon and commission Credit", In the lump sum amount of-within 30 days following execution of 
this tease by the Government · 

SEE PAGE 3 FOR CONTINUATION 

Lease Amendment Form 12112 
&INITIALS: 



Lease Amendm.~ntNo. 01 ... G$~02B·19159 PAC,;!; ~ of 6 

LEASE AMENDllJIENJ NO. 01 
as.02a.191 s9 

Page3 

The li\hellrentaJpaymer'lt$ due and owing under this lease shall be reduced to fully rr;ic;:apture this Comm1s$ion Credit The 
reduction in $hell reotshf!ll commence with the first month of the rental payment$ and Gontinue as indicated in this schedule for 
adju~Jted monthly rent 

First Month'$ rental payment $Z0.541.08 minus prorated commiS$iOn Credit of- equals $11.020.29 adjusted 
flrstmonth's rent. 

Second Month's rental payment $201541.06 minus prorated Comrtli$sion Credito-equals $11,020.29 adjusted 
li\econd month'srent. 

7. ihe fonowlng items remain outstanding and/or periding: 

a) 	 Renovations to first and third. floor bathrooms to comply with ASAAS in accordahCe wlth Parag,raph 6.1 of the lea$e, and 
AMAS reference, Including, but not limited to: F.201, F.20Et2 Ler;1~es, F.202.6.3 ano Fll02,6.3.1 Multiple Facilities. 
E:xception:s for existing elements are not applicable. Consult1;1tiori 111nd approvals shall be ot>tained from the GSA !..CO and 
ABMS office. Work to be completed no later th~m November 30, 2014, 

b) As-Suilt drawings, equipmentlist, warrantil"$, and maJntenance infotmatlon as per Paragraph 5.14 of the Lease agreement 
to be submitted by no later than September 26, 2014. . · 

c) Lessor to correct, and complete defieiencies as noted in the Pre-Occupancy Report elated August 17, 2014 by no later than 
September 26, 2014. See Sxhlbit A of the Lease Amendment . 

e~se Amendment Fonn 1 
&INITIAL.$; 

2 




